Campus Health and Recreation Survey for Students
Description:

Date Created: 1/6/2010 4:53:35 PM

Date Range: 1/12/2010 12:00:00 AM - 1/20/2010 2:00:00 AM

Total Respondents: 4779

Q1. Continued access to quality, low cost health care (such as $20 primary and urgent care visits, and $25 counseling visits)

Count Percent
1136 78.83% |SSS—— Very supportive
194 13.46% = Moderately supportive
78 541% & Slightly supportive
33 2.29% | Not supportive
1441 Respondents

Q2. Having high quality, comprehensive Campus Health medical services (urgent care, same-day general medicine and women's health visits,

laboratory, x-ray, physical therapy, and pharmacy services)

Count Percent
1113 77.62% |eSSSSS—— Very supportive
219 15.27% & Moderately supportive
72 5.02% & Slightly supportive
30 2.09% | Not supportive
1434 Respondents

Q3. Funding for increased staffing to support crisis counseling and psychiatric visits (to address the increased demand for counseling and psychiatric

services)
Count Percent
653 46.38% — Very supportive
403 28.62% == Moderately supportive
243 17.26% = Slightly supportive
109 7.74% = Not supportive
1408 Respondents

Q4. Continued health education services and resources (provided at no direct cost to students: sleep/stress management, alcohol education and
intervention, public health and safety response, i.e., HIN1 flu prevention and pandemic response, nutritional counseling, and wellness resources)

Count Percent
663 46.30% |—— Very supportive
396 27.65% == Moderately supportive
279 19.48% - Slightly supportive
94 6.56% & Not supportive
1432 Respondents

Q5. Funding for the operation and maintenance of Campus Recreation facilities (providing a first rate facility for students and supporting programs:
Fitness, Intramurals, Outdoor Recreation, Aquatics, Sports Clubs, etc., given that 63% of students use the Student Recreation Center - a number

expected to grow to 75% when the expansion opens)

Count Percent
696 48.54% === Very supportive
387 26.99% == Moderately supportive
227 15.83% &= Slightly supportive
124 8.65% M Not supportive
1434 Respondents



Q6. Funding to reinstate lost Student Recreation Center hours (allowing for broader facility access and additional student jobs)

Count
568
407
251
189

1415

Percent
40.14%
28.76%
17.74%
13.36%

Respondents

Very supportive
Moderately supportive
Slightly supportive

Not supportive

Q7. How supportive are you of a $160/semester fee (locked-in for four years) to ensure stabilized funding for low cost, high quality Campus Health
and Recreation services?

Count
231
365
339
514

1449

Percent
15.94%
25.19%
23.40%
35.47%

Respondents

Very supportive
Moderately supportive
Slightly supportive
Not supportive

Q8. You answered that you are not supportive of a $160/semester health and recreation, locked-in fee. Please indicate what level you would support:

Count
145
17

0

0

352
514

Percent
28.21%
3.31%
0.00%
0.00%
68.48%

Respondents

$80 - $100/semester

$101 - $120/semester
$121 - $140/semester
$141 - $160/semester

None of the above

Q9. How supportive are you of a phased-in, $40/semester fee ($40 - 1st semester, $80 - 2nd semester, $120 - 3rd semester, $160 - 4th semester) to
ensure stabilized funding for low cost, high quality Campus Health and Recreation services?

Count
329
391
327
390

1437

Percent
22.89%
27.21%
22.76%
27.14%

Respondents

Very supportive
Moderately supportive
Slightly supportive

Not supportive

Q10. You answered that you are not supportive of a phased-in, $40/semester fee over the next 4 semesters ($160 total fee). Please indicate what
phased-in level you would support over the next 4 semesters:

Count
134
18

8

17
213
390

Percent
34.36%
4.62%
2.05%
4.36%
54.62%

Respondents

$20 - $25/semester
$26 - $30/semester
$31 - $35/semester
$36 - $40/semester

None of the above



Q11. Previously, you indicated you do not support this fee. Please tell us which of the following programs, services, or areas you would support cutting
in lieu of a dedicated health and recreation fee: (Check all that apply) For additional information, please click on .

Count Respondent % Response %

77 13.12% 6.72% N High quality, comprehensive Campus Health medical
services (such as urgent care, same-day general medicine,
women's health visits, lab services, x-ray and pharmacy)

178 30.32% 15.55% - Staff that support crisis counseling and psychiatric visits

284 48.38% 24.80% == Free health education services and resources (alcohol
education and intervention, public health and safety
response such as H1N1, flu prevention, sleep/stress
management)

252 42.93% 22.01% = Operation and maintenance of Campus Recreation facilities
and programs (such as intramurals, outdoor recreation,
fithess equipment, aquatics, sports clubs)

297 50.60% 25.94% == Student Recreation Center hours (reduced hours,
elimination of student jobs)

57 9.71% 4.98% W None

587 Respondents
1145 Responses

Q12. Have you ever used any of the services offered through Campus Health in 2009?

Count Percent
949 64.73% IE———— Yes
517 35.27% . No

1466 Respondents

Q13. Please indicate which of the following Campus Health services you have used in 2009: (Check all that apply)

Count Respondent % Response %
793 83.56% 44.01% ———— Medical Services
458 48.26% 25.42% == Pharmacy
173 18.23% 9.60% = Counseling and Psychiatric
34 3.58% 1.89% | Health Education
314 33.09% 17.43% =- Public Health (immunizations)
30 3.16% 1.66% | None of the above

949 Respondents
1802 Responses

Q14. Have you ever used any of the services offered through Campus Recreation in 20097

Count Percent
729 49.73% - Yes
737 50.27% — No

1466 Respondents



Q15. Please indicate which of the following Campus Recreation services you have used in 2009: (Check all that apply)

Count Respondent %
685 93.96%
60 8.23%
57 7.82%
117 16.05%
22 3.02%
729 Respondents
941 Responses

Response %

72.79% |ESSSSS——

6.38% M
6.06% M
12.43% =
2.34% |

Student Rec Center

Bear Down gym

Tennis courts

Fields (e.g., Bear Down, Rincon Vista)

None of the above

Q16. Please indicate which of the following Campus Recreation programs you have used in 2009: (Check all that apply)

Count Respondent % Response %
396 54.32% 33.96% ==
55 7.54% 4.72% W
116 15.91% 9.95% &
46 6.31% 3.95% A
31 4.25% 2.66% |
17 2.33% 1.46% |
83 11.39% 712% M
13 1.78% 1.11% |
282 38.68% 24.19% ==
127 17.42% 10.89% =
729 Respondents
1166 Responses
Q17. Do you receive any financial aid?
Count Percent
931 63.51% |—— Yes
535 36.49% === No
1466 Respondents
Q18. Please indicate your age:
Count Percent
1 0.07% 17 or under
0 0.00% 18
1 0.07% 19
3 0.21% 20
10 0.70% | 21
49 343% 1 22
1363 95.52% eSS 23 or over
1427 Respondents

Fitness

Personal training
Intramural sports
Sport clubs

Outdoor Adventures

Special events (i.e., Wildcat Welcome, National Campus
Championship Series)

Aquatics
Ropes course

Open recreation (e.g., swimming, racquetball, basketball,
volleyball, table tennis)

None of the above



Q19. Please indicate your sex/gender:

Count
826
602

5
28
1461

Q20. Please indicate your race/ethnic background:

Count
25
196
137
39

30
879
31
122
1459

Q21. Please indicate your academic classification:

Count
0

0

0

0
1268
163
35
1466

Percent
56.54%
41.20%
0.34%
1.92%

Respondents

Percent
1.71%
13.43%
9.39%
2.67%
2.06%
60.25%
2.12%
8.36%

Respondents

Percent
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

86.49%

11.12%
2.39%

Respondents

Q22. Are you a full-time or part-time student?

Count
1248
206
1454

Q23. Please indicate your living status:

Count
32

79

3
1347
1461

Percent
85.83%
14.17%

Respondents

Percent
2.19%
5.41%
0.21%

92.20%

Respondents

Female
Male
Transgender

Prefer not to respond

African American/Black
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Multiracial

Native American/American Indian

White
Other (please specify)

Prefer not to respond

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate student
Professional student

Continuing education student

Full-time student

Part-time student

Living at home with parents
Residence hall
Greek housing

Off-campus housing



Q24. Please indicate the methods of payment for your college education: (Check all that apply)

Count Respondent % Response %
681 46.55% 21.61% W= Personal contributions (savings and/or monies from
employment)

163 11.14% 517% A& Parents (or other family members) support/contributions
41 2.80% 1.30% | Work-study

537 36.71% 17.04% == Loans

527 36.02% 16.72% & Scholarships

795 54.34% 25.22% == Graduate assistantship

192 13.12% 6.09% & On-campus employment

155 10.59% 4.92% W& Off-campus employment
61 4.17% 1.94% | Other (please specify)

1463 Respondents
3152 Responses
Q25. Please provide your University e-mail address to enter the drawing for the iPod Nanos (optional). You can only win one of five iPod nanos if you
give us this information. iPods provided courtesy of Student Affairs. THANK YOU!
Count Percent
1382 100.00% |eSSS—— E-mail address (optional):

1382 Respondents
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